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            2007 campuses with 50% or less of the students passing any Reading, Writing, 
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               or the school was rated Academically Unacceptable in 2005, 2006 or 2007 
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  Name               Campus Name             Number        YR_2005        YR_2006        YR_2007 
 
ALDINE ISD           EISENHOWER NINTH GRA   101902084     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
ALICE ISD            ALICE H S              125901001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
ALICE ISD            MEMORIAL INTERMEDIAT   125901042     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
ALIEF ISD            ELSIK H S              101903002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
ALIEF ISD            KLENTZMAN INT          101903141     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ALIEF ISD            TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL     101903003     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
ALTO ISD             ALTO H S               037901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
AMARILLO ISD         LEE EL                 188901115     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
AMARILLO ISD         MANN MIDDLE            188901046     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
AMARILLO ISD         PALO DURO H S          188901004     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , , , 
AMARILLO ISD         TASCOSA H S            188901005     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
AMHERST ISD          AMHERST SCHOOL         140901001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
ANTHONY ISD          ANTHONY EL             071906101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
ANTHONY ISD          ANTHONY H S            071906001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
ARLINGTON ISD        CROUCH EL              220901150     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
ARLINGTON ISD        MORTON EL              220901131     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ARLINGTON ISD        RANKIN EL              220901109     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ARLINGTON ISD        REMYNSE ELEMENTARY     220901159     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ARLINGTON ISD        ROQUEMORE EL           220901122     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
ARLINGTON ISD        SAM HOUSTON H S        220901002     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C, 
ARLINGTON ISD        SOUTH DAVIS EL         220901111     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ARLINGTON ISD        SPEER EL               220901112     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ARLINGTON ISD        THORNTON EL            220901114     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
ARP ISD              ARP J H                212901041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
ATLANTA ISD          ATLANTA H S            034901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           ALLAN EL               227901142     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           ALLISON EL             227901101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           BROOKE EL              227901108     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           BROWN EL               227901109     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           BURNET M S             227901046     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           COOK EL                227901161     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           CROCKETT H S           227901008     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           DOBIE M S              227901055     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , , 
AUSTIN ISD           GOVALLE EL             227901116     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           GRAHAM EL              227901159     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           HART EL                227901163     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           HOUSTON EL             227901162     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           JOHNSTON H S           227901003     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           JORDAN EL              227901178     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           LANGFORD EL            227901168     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           LANIER H S             227901004     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , , 
AUSTIN ISD           LINDER EL              227901160     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           MARTIN M S             227901051     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           MENDEZ M S             227901058     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           NORMAN EL              227901150     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           ODOM EL                227901156     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           PALM EL                227901171     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           PEARCE M S             227901048     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           PECAN SPRINGS EL       227901129     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           PEREZ EL               227901190     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           PICKLE EL              227901164     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           REAGAN H S             227901006     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           SANCHEZ EL             227901127     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           ST ELMO EL             227901136     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           TRAVIS H S             227901007     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
AUSTIN ISD           WALNUT CREEK EL        227901141     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           WEBB M S               227901053    R, ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , , 
AUSTIN ISD           WINN EL                227901157     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
AUSTIN ISD           WOOTEN EL              227901144     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
AUSTIN ISD           ZAVALA EL              227901145     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
AXTELL ISD           METHODIST HOME BOYS    161918002     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , , 
BARTLETT ISD         BARTLETT H S           014902001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
BAY CITY ISD         BAY CITY H S           158901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
BAY CITY ISD         BAY CITY J H           158901041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BEAUMONT ISD         AUSTIN MIDDLE          123910041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         BINGMAN EL             123910102     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         CENTRAL SENIOR H S     123910001     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         FEHL EL                123910108     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         GUESS EL               123910112     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         HOMER DR EL            123910123     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         M L KING MIDDLE        123910043     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         ODOM MIDDLE            123910047     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         OZEN H S               123910004     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , , , 
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BEAUMONT ISD         PIETZSCH/MAC ARTHUR    123910125     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         SMITH MIDDLE           123910042     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         SOUTH PARK MIDDLE      123910045     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
BEAUMONT ISD         VINCENT MIDDLE         123910048     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
BEEVILLE ISD         MORENO J H             013901041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BEN BOLT-PALITO BLAN BEN BOLT MIDDLE SCHO   125902041     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
BEN BOLT-PALITO BLAN BEN BOLT-PAL BLANCO    125902001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BENAVIDES ISD        BENAVIDES ELEMENTARY   066901041     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
BENAVIDES ISD        BENAVIDES SECONDARY    066901001     , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
BIRDVILLE ISD        ACADEMY AT WEST BIRD   220902111     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
BLANKET ISD          BLANKET EL             025904101     , , ,S,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
BLOOMINGTON ISD      BLOOMINGTON J H        235901041     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,AU 
BLUE RIDGE ISD       BLUE RIDGE H S         043917001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
BLUM ISD             BLUM EL                109913101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
BONHAM ISD           EVANS EL               074903102     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BOVINA ISD           BOVINA EL              185901101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
BOVINA ISD           BOVINA H S             185901001     , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
BOWIE ISD            BOWIE H S              169901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BOYS RANCH ISD       BLAKEMORE MIDDLE       180901041     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
BRACKETT ISD         JONES EL               136901101     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
BRAZOSPORT ISD       O'HARA LANIER MIDDLE   020905116     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
BRECKENRIDGE ISD     SOUTH EL               215901103     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
BROOKELAND ISD       BROOKELAND EL          121902101     , , , ,C,      ,W, , , ,      , , , , , 
BROOKS COUNTY ISD    FALFURRIAS J H         024901041     , ,M,S, ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BROWNFIELD ISD       BROWNFIELD H S         223901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BROWNSVILLE ISD      LOPEZ H S              031901007     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
BROWNSVILLE ISD      RIVERA H S             031901004     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
BROWNSVILLE ISD      VERMILLION ROAD EL     031901126     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
BRUCEVILLE-EDDY ISD  BRUCEVILLE-EDDY H S    161919001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BRYAN ISD            ANSON JONES ELEMENTA   021902115     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
BRYAN ISD            BRYAN H S              021902001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
BRYAN ISD            JANE LONG              021902045     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
BRYAN ISD            MITCHELL ELEMENTARY    021902119     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
BRYAN ISD            STEPHEN F AUSTIN       021902041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
BUFFALO ISD          BUFFALO EL             145901102     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
BURKEVILLE ISD       BURKEVILLE HIGH SCHO   176901001     , , , ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
BURKEVILLE ISD       BURKEVILLE MIDDLE SC   176901041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
CALVERT ISD          CALVERT H S            198902001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
CALVERT ISD          CALVERT JUNIOR HIGH    198902041     , ,M, , ,AU   R, ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , , 
CALVERT ISD          W D SPIGNER EL         198902101     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
CAMERON ISD          CAMERON ELEMENTARY S   166901101     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
CANUTILLO ISD        BILL CHILDRESS EL      071907104     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
CANUTILLO ISD        CANUTILLO H S          071907001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C, 
CARRIZO SPRINGS CISD ASHERTON ELEMENTARY    064903104     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
CARRIZO SPRINGS CISD BIG WELLS EL           064903101     , ,M, ,C,      ,W,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
CARRIZO SPRINGS CISD CARRIZO SPRINGS H S    064903001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
CARRIZO SPRINGS CISD CARRIZO SPRINGS J H    064903041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
CARTHAGE ISD         CARTHAGE H S           183902001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
CASTLEBERRY ISD      MARSH MIDDLE           220917041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
CEDAR HILL ISD       BESSIE COLEMAN MIDDL   057904042     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
CEDAR HILL ISD       NINTH GRADE CENTER     057904002     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
CENTER ISD           CENTER H S             210901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
CENTERVILLE ISD      CENTERVILLE ELEMENTA   228904101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
CHAPEL HILL ISD      CHAPEL HILL J H        225906041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
CHICO ISD            CHICO ELEM             249904101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
CLARKSVILLE ISD      CHEATHAM MIDDLE        194904042     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
CLARKSVILLE ISD      CLARKSVILLE EL         194904103     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
CLARKSVILLE ISD      CLARKSVILLE H S        194904002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , ,AU 
CLINT ISD            HORIZON HIGH SCHOOL    071901004     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
CLINT ISD            MONTANA VISTA ELEMEN   071901104     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
CLINT ISD            MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH S   071901002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , , , 
COLDSPRING-OAKHURST  COLDSPRING-OAKHURST    204901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
COLEMAN ISD          COLEMAN J H            042901041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
COMFORT ISD          COMFORT H S            130902001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
COMO-PICKTON CISD    HOLY HIGHWAY PICKTON   112908200     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C, 
CONNALLY ISD         CONNALLY HIGH SCHOOL   161921001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
CONROE ISD           WASHINGTON JUNIOR HI   170902043     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
COOLIDGE ISD         COOLIDGE H S           147901001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
CORPUS CHRISTI ISD   CUNNINGHAM MIDDLE      178904046     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
CORPUS CHRISTI ISD   DRISCOLL MIDDLE        178904047     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
CORPUS CHRISTI ISD   MILLER HIGH SCHOOL C   178904003     , , , ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
CORPUS CHRISTI ISD   MOODY H S              178904004     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
CORPUS CHRISTI ISD   RAY H S                178904005     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
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CORRIGAN-CAMDEN ISD  CORRIGAN-CAMDEN H S    187904001     , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
COTULLA ISD          COTULLA H S            142901001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
COTULLA ISD          ENCINAL EL             142901104     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
COTULLA ISD          FRANK NEWMAN MIDDLE    142901041     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
COTULLA ISD          RAMIREZ-BURKS ELEMEN   142901102     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
CROCKETT ISD         CROCKETT H S           113901002     , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
CROCKETT ISD         CROCKETT J H           113901041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , , 
CROSBYTON CISD       CROSBYTON H S          054901001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,AU 
CROWELL ISD          CROWELL EL             078901101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
CRYSTAL CITY ISD     CRYSTAL CITY HIGH SC   254901001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
CRYSTAL CITY ISD     STERLING H FLY JR HI   254901042     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
CULBERSON COUNTY-ALL EAGLE EL               055901102     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
CULBERSON COUNTY-ALL VAN HORN H S           055901001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
CULBERSON COUNTY-ALL VAN HORN J H           055901041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
DAINGERFIELD-LONE ST DAINGERFIELD H S       172902001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
DALLAS ISD           A MACEO SMITH H S      057905003     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           ALBERT S JOHNSTON EL   057905163     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           ALEX SANGER EL         057905206     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           ANNIE WEBB BLANTON E   057905110     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           ARLINGTON PARK EL      057905106     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           ASCHER SILBERSTEIN E   057905209     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           BARBARA JORDAN EL      057905133     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           BENJAMIN FRANKLIN MI   057905047     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           BIRDIE ALEXANDER EL    057905235     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           BOUDE STOREY MIDDLE    057905060     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
DALLAS ISD           BRYAN ADAMS H S        057905001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           C A TATUM JR EL        057905155     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           CLARA OLIVER EL        057905189     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           D A HULCY MIDDLE       057905063     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , , 
DALLAS ISD           DAN D ROGERS EL        057905203     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           DANIEL WEBSTER EL      057905225     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           DAVID G BURNET EL      057905116     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           DAVID W CARTER H S     057905023     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,AU 
DALLAS ISD           E B COMSTOCK MIDDLE    057905045     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU 
DALLAS ISD           E H CARY MIDDLE        057905044     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           EDUARDO MATA EL        057905270     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           EDWARD TITCHE EL       057905216     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           EMMETT CONRAD HIGH S   057905028     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           GEORGE W TRUETT EL     057905218     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           GILBERT CUELLAR SR E   057905276     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           H GRADY SPRUCE H S     057905017     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           H S THOMPSON EL        057905214     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           IGNACIO ZARAGOSA EL    057905131     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           J N ERVIN EL           057905142     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           J Q ADAMS EL           057905101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           JAMES MADISON H S      057905032     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           JILL STONE ELEMENTAR   057905141     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
DALLAS ISD           JOHN B HOOD MIDDLE     057905052     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           JOHN IRELAND EL        057905161     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           JOHN W CARPENTER EL    057905121     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           JOHN W RUNYON EL       057905237     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           JOSEPH J RHOADS EL     057905200     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           JUSTIN F KIMBALL H S   057905008     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           KLEBERG EL             057905167     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           L G PINKSTON H S       057905012     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           L V STOCKARD MIDDLE    057905059     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           LEILA P COWART EL      057905130     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           LESLIE A STEMMONS EL   057905210     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           LINCOLN H S            057905009     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           LOUISE WOLFF KAHN EL   057905275     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           MARGARET B HENDERSON   057905152     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           MARIA MORENO EL        057905272     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           MARK TWAIN EL          057905220     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           MOISES MOLINA H S      057905005     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU 
DALLAS ISD           NANCY MOSELEY EL       057905187     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           NORTH DALLAS H S       057905024     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           O W HOLMES MIDDLE      057905051     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , , 
DALLAS ISD           PEARL C ANDERSON MID   057905065     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           PLEASANT GROVE EL      057905273     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           ROBERT T HILL MIDDLE   057905050     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           ROGER Q MILLS EL       057905186     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           ROOSEVELT H S          057905013    R, ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           RUFUS C BURLESON EL    057905117     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
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DALLAS ISD           SARAH ZUMWALT MIDDLE   057905072     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           SEAGOVILLE H S         057905015     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           SOUTH OAK CLIFF H S    057905016     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           STEVENS PARK EL        057905211     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           SUNSET H S             057905018     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , , 
DALLAS ISD           T W BROWNE MIDDLE      057905043     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           THOMAS J RUSK MIDDLE   057905055     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           THOMAS JEFFERSON H S   057905007     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           UMPHREY LEE EL         057905175     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           W A BLAIR EL           057905109     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           W H ADAMSON H S        057905002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           W H GASTON MIDDLE      057905048     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
DALLAS ISD           W W BUSHMAN EL         057905118     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU 
DALLAS ISD           W W SAMUELL H S        057905014    R, ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
DALLAS ISD           WILLIAM M ANDERSON E   057905104     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
DALLAS ISD           WOODROW WILSON H S     057905022     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,AU 
DAMON ISD            DAMON EL               020910101     , , , , ,      , , ,S, ,      , , , ,C, 
DAWSON ISD           DAWSON H S             175904001     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU 
DEL VALLE ISD        BATY EL                227910108     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
DEL VALLE ISD        DEL VALLE H S          227910001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , , , 
DELL CITY ISD        DELL CITY SCHOOL       115903001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
DENTON ISD           BORMAN EL              061901111     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DENTON ISD           NEWTON RAYZOR ELEMEN   061901107     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
DESOTO ISD           DESOTO EAST J H        057906041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DESOTO ISD           THE MEADOWS INT        057906106     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
DEWEYVILLE ISD       DEWEYVILLE H S         176903001     , , , ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU 
DILLEY ISD           DILLEY EL              082902101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DILLEY ISD           DILLEY H S             082902001     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
DILLEY ISD           MARY HARPER MIDDLE     082902041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DIME BOX ISD         DIME BOX SCHOOL        144903001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DIMMITT ISD          DIMMITT MIDDLE         035901041     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
DONNA ISD            A P SOLIS MIDDLE SCH   108902045     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
DONNA ISD            CAPT D  SALINAS II E   108902112     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DONNA ISD            DANIEL SINGLETERRY S   108902116     ,W,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DONNA ISD            DONNA HIGH SCHOOL      108902001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DONNA ISD            DORA M SAUCEDA MIDDL   108902047     , ,M,S, ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
DONNA ISD            LE NOIR ELEMENTARY     108902115     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DONNA ISD            M RIVAS ELEMENTARY     108902111     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
DONNA ISD            PATRICIA S GARZA ELE   108902113     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
DONNA ISD            RUNN EL                108902105     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
DONNA ISD            W A TODD 9TH GRADE C   108902004     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
EAGLE PASS ISD       ROSITA VALLEY ELEMEN   159901110     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
ECTOR COUNTY ISD     BONHAM J H             068901042     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
ECTOR COUNTY ISD     BOWIE J H              068901043     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
ECTOR COUNTY ISD     CROCKETT J H           068901044     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
ECTOR COUNTY ISD     HOOD J H               068901045     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
EDCOUCH-ELSA ISD     EDCOUCH-ELSA H S       108903001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
EDCOUCH-ELSA ISD     RUBEN C RODRIGUEZ EL   108903104     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
EDCOUCH-ELSA ISD     SANTIAGO GARCIA ELEM   108903102     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU 
EDGEWOOD ISD         GUS GARCIA MIDDLE SC   015905046     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
EDGEWOOD ISD         JOHN F KENNEDY HIGH    015905002     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
EDGEWOOD ISD         MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL   015905003     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
EDINBURG CISD        ECONOMEDES H S         108904002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
EDNA ISD             EDNA H S               120901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
EDNA ISD             MEADIE PUMPHREY JUNI   120901042     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
EL CAMPO ISD         NORTHSIDE EL           241903103     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
EL PASO ISD          ALTA VISTA EL          071902102     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
EL PASO ISD          ANDRESS H S            071902001     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          AOY EL                 071902103     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          AUSTIN H S             071902002     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
EL PASO ISD          BASSETT MIDDLE         071902049     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU 
EL PASO ISD          BEALL EL               071902104     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
EL PASO ISD          BLISS EL               071902105     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
EL PASO ISD          BOWIE H S              071902003    R, ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
EL PASO ISD          BURGES H S             071902004     , , , ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          BURLESON EL            071902107     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
EL PASO ISD          BURNET EL              071902108     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
EL PASO ISD          CLENDENIN EL           071902149     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          CORDOVA MIDDLE         071902054     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          DOUGLASS EL            071902114     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          HAWKINS EL             071902119     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          HENDERSON MIDDLE       071902041     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          HOUSTON EL             071902122     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
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EL PASO ISD          IRVIN H S              071902008     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          JEFFERSON H S          071902009     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
EL PASO ISD          LAMAR EL               071902125     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          LEE EL                 071902150     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
EL PASO ISD          LINCOLN MIDDLE         071902051     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          MAGOFFIN MIDDLE        071902047     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          MOREHEAD MIDDLE        071902046     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
EL PASO ISD          MORENO EL              071902167     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
EL PASO ISD          ROBERTS EL             071902136     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
EL PASO ISD          RUSK EL                071902138     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
EL PASO ISD          TRAVIS EL              071902143     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
EL PASO ISD          VILAS EL               071902144     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
EL PASO ISD          ZAVALA EL              071902148     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
ELECTRA ISD          ELECTRA J H            243902041     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ELGIN ISD            ELGIN ELEMENTARY       011902102     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
ELGIN ISD            ELGIN MIDDLE SCHOOL    011902041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
EVERMAN ISD          EVERMAN H S            220904001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
FABENS ISD           FABENS MIDDLE SCHOOL   071903041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
FANNINDEL ISD        FANNINDEL SCHOOLS      060914001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
FORT BEND ISD        BURTON EL              079907134     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
FORT BEND ISD        E A JONES EL           079907101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FORT BEND ISD        HUNTERS GLEN EL        079907122     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
FORT BEND ISD        MISSOURI CITY MIDDLE   079907042     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
FORT BEND ISD        RIDGEMONT EL           079907109     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
FORT BEND ISD        THURGOOD MARSHALL HI   079907012     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
FORT BEND ISD        WILLOWRIDGE H S        079907002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , , 
FORT STOCKTON ISD    FORT STOCKTON HIGH S   186902001     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       A M PATE EL            220905153     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       BONNIE BRAE            220905225     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       CARTER-RIVERSIDE H S   220905001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
FORT WORTH ISD       DIAMOND HILL EL        220905122     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       DIAMOND HILL-JARVIS    220905004     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       DUNBAR H S             220905005     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       DUNBAR MIDDLE          220905059     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       EASTERN HILLS H S      220905006     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       HANDLEY MIDDLE         220905047     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       HUBBARD EL             220905137     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       I M TERRELL EL         220905217     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       KIRKPATRICK MIDDLE     220905049     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       LEONARD MIDDLE         220905061     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       LOWERY ROAD            220905219     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       MEADOWBROOK MIDDLE     220905052     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       MORNINGSIDE EL         220905147     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       MORNINGSIDE MIDDLE     220905054     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       NORTH SIDE H S         220905008     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
FORT WORTH ISD       O D WYATT H S          220905016     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
FORT WORTH ISD       OAKHURST EL            220905150     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       OAKLAWN EL             220905152     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , ,C, 
FORT WORTH ISD       POLYTECHNIC H S        220905009     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       RUFINO MENDOZA SR EL   220905120     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       S S DILLOW EL          220905123     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
FORT WORTH ISD       SOUTH HILLS HIGH SCH   220905003     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       SUNRISE - MCMILLIAN    220905169     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       T A SIMS EL            220905208     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FORT WORTH ISD       VAN ZANDT-GUINN EL     220905135     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
FORT WORTH ISD       W J TURNER EL          220905172     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
FORT WORTH ISD       WEDGWOOD MIDDLE        220905060     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       WESTERN HILLS EL       220905180     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
FORT WORTH ISD       WOODWAY EL             220905216     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
FREDERICKSBURG ISD   FREDERICKSBURG MIDDL   086901041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
FREER ISD            FREER H S              066903002     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
FREER ISD            FREER J H              066903042     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
FREER ISD            NORMAN M THOMAS EL     066903102     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
FT HANCOCK ISD       FORT HANCOCK HS        115901004     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , , , 
FT HANCOCK ISD       FORT HANCOCK MS        115901041    R, ,M, , ,AU    , ,M,S,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
GAINESVILLE ISD      GAINESVILLE H S        049901001     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
GALVESTON ISD        ALAMO EL               084902101     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
GALVESTON ISD        CHARLES B SCOTT EL     084902105     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
GALVESTON ISD        ROSENBERG EL           084902108     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
GARLAND ISD          JOHN W ARMSTRONG ELE   057909155     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
GARLAND ISD          WEAVER EL              057909116     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
GARRISON ISD         GARRISON MIDDLE        174903041     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
GILMER ISD           GILMER EL              230902102     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
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GLADEWATER ISD       GLADEWATER H S         092901001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
GOODRICH ISD         GOODRICH EL            187903101     , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      ,W,M, , ,AU 
GRANBURY ISD         GRANBURY H S           111901001     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
GRAND PRAIRIE ISD    BARBARA BUSH EL        057910122     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
GRAND PRAIRIE ISD    FANNIN EL              057910105     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
GRAND PRAIRIE ISD    GRAND PRAIRIE H S      057910002     , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
GRAND PRAIRIE ISD    JUAN SEGUIN EL         057910128     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
GRAND PRAIRIE ISD    LEE MIDDLE             057910044     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
GRANDFALLS-ROYALTY I GRANDFALLS-ROYALTY S   238904001     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
GRANDVIEW-HOPKINS IS GRANDVIEW-HOPKINS EL   090905101     , , , , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
GRAPE CREEK ISD      GRAPE CREEK MIDDLE     226907041     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
GRAPELAND ISD        GRAPELAND EL           113902102     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU 
GRAPELAND ISD        GRAPELAND J H          113902041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
GREENVILLE ISD       GREENVILLE H S         116905002     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,AU 
GREENVILLE ISD       GREENVILLE MIDDLE      116905041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
GREENVILLE ISD       INTERMEDIATE           116905108     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
GROESBECK ISD        GROESBECK H S          147902001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
HALLETTSVILLE ISD    HALLETTSVILLE J H      143901041     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HARDIN ISD           HARDIN H S             146904001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
HARDIN ISD           HARDIN INTERMEDIATE    146904042     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HARDIN ISD           HARDIN J H             146904041     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU 
HARLANDALE ISD       HARLANDALE H S         015904001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, , , 
HARLINGEN CISD       ZAVALA EL              031903114     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HARROLD ISD          HARROLD SCHOOL         244901001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
HART ISD             HART JR-SR H S         035902001     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
HAYS CISD            HEMPHILL EL            105906109     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
HAYS CISD            LEHMAN HIGH SCHOOL     105906005     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
HEARNE ISD           BLACKSHEAR EL          198905103     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
HEARNE ISD           HEARNE H S             198905002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
HEARNE ISD           HEARNE J H             198905042     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M,S, ,AU 
HEMPSTEAD ISD        HEMPSTEAD H S          237902001    R, ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
HEMPSTEAD ISD        HEMPSTEAD MIDDLE       237902041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HEREFORD ISD         HEREFORD J H           059901042     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , ,M, , , 
HIGH ISLAND ISD      HIGH ISLAND EL         084903101     ,W, , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      ,W, , , , 
HITCHCOCK ISD        HITCHCOCK H S          084908001     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          A A MILNE EL           101912299     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          ATTUCKS MIDDLE         101912041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          BARBARA JORDAN H S     101912033     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          BASTIAN EL             101912108     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          BELLFORT ACADEMY       101912360     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          BENAVIDEZ EL           101912295     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          BENBROOK EL            101912268     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          BERRY EL               101912109     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          BLACK MIDDLE           101912042     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          BLACKSHEAR EL          101912110     ,W,M, ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          BONNER EL              101912112     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          BRUCE EL               101912121     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          CULLEN MIDDLE          101912044     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          DAVIS H S              101912003     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          DE CHAUMES EL          101912137     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          DOGAN EL               101912140     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          DOWLING MIDDLE         101912075     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          E O SMITH EL           101912266     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          ELROD EL               101912148     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          FIELD EL               101912152     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          FONDREN MIDDLE         101912072     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , ,M, , , 
HOUSTON ISD          FOSTER EL              101912154     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , ,M, , , 
HOUSTON ISD          FURR H S               101912004     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          GALLEGOS EL            101912291     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          GOLFCREST EL           101912159     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          GORDON EL              101912160     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          GREGG EL               101912162     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          GREGORY-LINCOLN ED C   101912282     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          GRIMES EL              101912164     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          GROSS EL               101912369     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          HELMS EL               101912170     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          HENDERSON N EL         101912172     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          HIGHLAND HTS EL        101912174     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          HOBBY EL               101912175     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          HOHL EL                101912176     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          HOLLAND MIDDLE         101912050     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          HOUSTON GARDENS EL     101912179     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          JANOWSKI EL            101912181     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
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HOUSTON ISD          JEFFERSON EL           101912182     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          JONES H S              101912006     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          KANDY STRIPE ACADEMY   101912378     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          KASHMERE H S           101912007     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, , , 
HOUSTON ISD          KEY MIDDLE             101912079     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          LAS AMERICAS           101912340     , , , , ,      , , , , ,     R, ,M, , ,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          LEE H S                101912009    R, ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          LONG MIDDLE            101912059     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          LONGFELLOW EL          101912196     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          LOOSCAN EL             101912197     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          LOVE EL                101912198     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          M C WILLIAMS MIDDLE    101912082     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          MACARTHUR EL           101912272     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          MADISON H S            101912010     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          MARSHALL MIDDLE        101912061     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          MCNAMARA EL            101912227     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          MCREYNOLDS MIDDLE      101912062     , ,M, , ,AU    , , ,S, ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          MILBY H S              101912011     , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          NORTHLINE EL           101912210     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          PATRICK HENRY MIDDLE   101912052     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          PETERSEN EL            101912265     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          PLEASANT HILL ACADEM   101912346     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,     R,W,M, , ,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          PLEASANTVILLE EL       101912220     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          POE EL                 101912221     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          REAGAN H S             101912012     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          REYNOLDS EL            101912225     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          RHOADS EL              101912226     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          RODRIGUEZ EL           101912372     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          RUCKER EL              101912233     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          RUSK EL                101912234     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          RYAN MIDDLE            101912066     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          SAM HOUSTON H S        101912005     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          SANDS POINT EL         101912368     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          SCARBOROUGH H S        101912024     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          SHARPSTOWN H S         101912023     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,AU 
HOUSTON ISD          SHARPSTOWN MIDDLE      101912081     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          SHEARN EL              101912239     , , , ,C,      ,W, , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          SMITH EDUCATION CENT   101912067     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , , 
HOUSTON ISD          STERLING H S           101912014     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          STEVENS EL             101912245     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          THOMAS MIDDLE          101912077     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          TIJERINA EL            101912279     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          TINSLEY EL             101912374     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          WALIPP                 101912343     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          WASHINGTON B T H S     101912016     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          WESTBURY H S           101912017     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          WHEATLEY H S           101912018     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          WOODSON EL             101912127    R, ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          WOODSON MIDDLE         101912074     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
HOUSTON ISD          WORTHING H S           101912019     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
HOUSTON ISD          YATES H S              101912020     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
HUFFMAN ISD          HARGRAVE H S           101925001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
HULL-DAISETTA ISD    HULL-DAISETTA H S      146905001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
HUMBLE ISD           HUMBLE EL              101913101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
HUMBLE ISD           HUMBLE MIDDLE          101913041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HUMBLE ISD           LAKELAND EL            101913102     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
HUMBLE ISD           PARK LAKES ELEMENTAR   101913122     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
HUMBLE ISD           WHISPERING PINES EL    101913115     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
HUTTO ISD            NADINE JOHNSON ELEME   246906121     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
IRVING ISD           BARTON EL              057912101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
IRVING ISD           BRITAIN EL             057912103     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
IRVING ISD           ELLIOTT EL             057912118     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
IRVING ISD           HALEY T EL             057912107     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
IRVING ISD           JOHNSTON EL            057912108     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
IRVING ISD           LIVELY EL              057912112     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
IRVING ISD           SCHULZE EL             057912114     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
JACKSONVILLE ISD     JACKSONVILLE MIDDLE    037904042     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
JARRELL ISD          JARRELL H S            246907001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
JASPER ISD           JASPER H S             121904001     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU 
JEFFERSON ISD        JEFFERSON H S          155901002     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
JUDSON ISD           KAREN WAGNER HIGH SC   015916008     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C, 
JUDSON ISD           MARY LOU HARTMAN       015916115     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
KARNACK ISD          KARNACK H S            102901002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
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KEMP ISD             KEMP HIGH SCHOOL       129904001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
KENDLETON ISD        POWELL POINT EL        079908101     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
KENEDY ISD           KENEDY  HIGH SCHOOL    128902001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
KENNARD ISD          KENNARD H S            113906001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
KERENS ISD           KERENS SCHOOL          175907001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
KERMIT ISD           KERMIT H S             248901001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
KERMIT ISD           PURPLE SAGE EL         248901104     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
KILLEEN ISD          FAIRWAY MIDDLE SCHOO   014906041     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
KILLEEN ISD          SHOEMAKER HIGH SCHOO   014906008     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
KILLEEN ISD          SMITH MIDDLE SCHOOL    014906045     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
KINGSVILLE ISD       MEMORIAL MIDDLE        137901042     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
KLEIN ISD            KLEIN INT              101915041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
LA GLORIA ISD        LA GLORIA EL           125906101     ,W, , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
LA JOYA ISD          JIMMY CARTER HIGH SC   108912007     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C, 
LA JOYA ISD          JUAN SEGUIN ELEMENTA   108912120     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
LA JOYA ISD          JUAREZ/LINCOLN HIGH    108912004     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C, 
LA JOYA ISD          NELLIE SCHUNIOR MIDD   108912043     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
LA JOYA ISD          TABASCO EL             108912113     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
LA MARQUE ISD        INTER CITY ELEMENTAR   084904102     , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
LA MARQUE ISD        LA MARQUE H S          084904001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , , 
LA MARQUE ISD        LA MARQUE MIDDLE       084904041     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
LA MARQUE ISD        SIMMS ELEMENTARY       084904105     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
LA PRYOR ISD         LA PRYOR EL            254902101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
LA PRYOR ISD         LA PRYOR H S           254902001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
LA VEGA ISD          LA VEGA H S            161906002     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C, 
LA VEGA ISD          LA VEGA INTERMEDIATE   161906103     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
LA VILLA ISD         JOSE BERNABE MUNOZ E   108914101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
LA VILLA ISD         LA VILLA H S           108914001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
LA VILLA ISD         LA VILLA MIDDLE        108914041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
LAKE WORTH ISD       N A HOWRY MIDDLE       220910041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
LANCASTER ISD        LANCASTER H S          057913001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
LANCASTER ISD        LANCASTER MIDDLE       057913041     , ,M, , ,      , ,M,S, ,AU    , ,M, , , 
LANCASTER ISD        ROLLING HILLS EL       057913107     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
LANCASTER ISD        ROSA PARKS/MILLBROOK   057913106     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
LAREDO ISD           BRUNI EL               240901101     , , , ,C,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
LAREDO ISD           BUENOS AIRES EL        240901102     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
LAREDO ISD           CHRISTEN MIDDLE        240901041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
LAREDO ISD           DAICHES EL             240901104     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
LAREDO ISD           DOVALINA EL            240901123     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
LAREDO ISD           DR LEO CIGARROA H S    240901003     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
LAREDO ISD           FARIAS EL              240901105     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
LAREDO ISD           H B ZACHRY EL          240901121     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
LAREDO ISD           J C MARTIN JR EL       240901120     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
LAREDO ISD           J KAWAS EL             240901122     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
LAREDO ISD           JOAQUIN CIGARROA MID   240901043     , ,M, , ,      , ,M,S, ,AU    , , , , , 
LAREDO ISD           LEYENDECKER EL         240901108     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
LAREDO ISD           LIGARDE EL             240901124     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
LAREDO ISD           MACDONELL EL           240901109     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
LAREDO ISD           MARTIN H S             240901001    R, ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
LAREDO ISD           MEMORIAL MIDDLE        240901044    R, ,M,S, ,AU    , ,M,S, ,AU    , ,M, , , 
LAREDO ISD           MILTON EL              240901110     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
LAREDO ISD           NIXON H S              240901002     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
LAREDO ISD           RYAN EL                240901112     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
LAREDO ISD           SANTO NINO EL          240901116     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
LAREDO ISD           T SANCHEZ EL / H OCH   240901125     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
LEFORS ISD           LEFORS SCHOOL          090902001     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , ,M, ,C, 
LEGGETT ISD          LEGGETT EL             187906101     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
LEGGETT ISD          LEGGETT H S            187906001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
LEWISVILLE ISD       CENTRAL ELEMENTARY     061902101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
LEXINGTON ISD        LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO   144902001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
LIVINGSTON ISD       LIVINGSTON H S         187907002     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
LIVINGSTON ISD       LIVINGSTON J H         187907041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
LOCKHART ISD         LOCKHART H S           028902001     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
LONGVIEW ISD         J L EVERHART MAGNET    092903103     , , , ,C,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
LONGVIEW ISD         MCCLURE MAGNET SCHOO   092903106     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
LONGVIEW ISD         PINEWOOD PARK INTERN   092903108     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
LONGVIEW ISD         SOUTH WARD EL          092903112     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
LONGVIEW ISD         WARE EL                092903114     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
LORAINE ISD          LORAINE SCHOOL         168902001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , , , 
LORENZO ISD          LORENZO EL             054902102     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
LOUISE ISD           LOUISE H S             241906001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
LOVELADY ISD         LOVELADY H S           113903002     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
LUBBOCK ISD          ALDERSON M S           152901060     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 



                             T e x a s  E d u c a t i o n  A g e n c y    
                                2008-09 Public Education Grant List                                   
            2007 campuses with 50% or less of the students passing any Reading, Writing, 
 Mathematics, Social Studies, or Science TAKS Test in any two of the three years: 2005, 2006 and 2007 
               or the school was rated Academically Unacceptable in 2005, 2006 or 2007 
 
District                                     Campus 
  Name               Campus Name             Number        YR_2005        YR_2006        YR_2007 
 
LUBBOCK ISD          ATKINS M S             152901061     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
LUBBOCK ISD          DUPRE EL               152901160     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
LUBBOCK ISD          ESTACADO H S           152901021     , , , , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
LUBBOCK ISD          JACKSON EL             152901168     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
LUBBOCK ISD          PARKWAY EL             152901175     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD    LUEDERS-AVOCA EL/J H   127905101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
LULING ISD           LEONARD SHANKLIN EL    028903101     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
LULING ISD           LULING H S             028903001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , , 
LULING ISD           LULING J H             028903041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
LYFORD CISD          LYFORD H S             245902001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
LYFORD CISD          LYFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL   245902041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
LYTLE ISD            LYTLE JUNIOR HIGH SC   007904041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
MANOR ISD            BLUEBONNET TRAIL ELE   227907102     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
MANOR ISD            DECKER ELEMENTARY SC   227907104     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
MANOR ISD            MANOR H S              227907001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
MANOR ISD            MANOR MIDDLE SCHOOL    227907041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
MARATHON ISD         MARATHON INDPENDENT    022902001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
MARFA ISD            MARFA EL               189901101     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
MARIETTA ISD         MARIETTA EL            034908102     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
MARLIN ISD           FEC THE LEARNING CEN   073903003     , , , , ,      , , , , ,     R, ,M,S,C,AU 
MARLIN ISD           MARLIN EL              073903102     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
MARLIN ISD           MARLIN H S             073903001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
MARLIN ISD           MARLIN MS              073903045     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
MART ISD             MART MIDDLE            161908041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
MATHIS ISD           MATHIS H S             205904001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
MEMPHIS ISD          AUSTIN EL              096904101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
MERCEDES ISD         JOHN F KENNEDY EL      108907108     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
MESQUITE ISD         FLORENCE ELEMENTARY    057914102     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
MESQUITE ISD         HANBY ELEMENTARY       057914104     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
MESQUITE ISD         MCWHORTER ELEMENTARY   057914106     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
MIDLAND ISD          CR0CKETT ELEMENTARY    165901105     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
MIDLAND ISD          PARKER ELEMENTARY      165901122     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
MIDLAND ISD          SAN JACINTO JUNIOR H   165901045     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
MIDLAND ISD          SOUTH ELEMENTARY       165901117     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
MILLSAP ISD          MILLSAP ELEM           184904101     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
MISSION CISD         MISSION H S            108908001     , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
MORGAN ISD           MORGAN SCHOOL          018903001     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C, 
MORTON ISD           MORTON H S             040901001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
MUNDAY CISD          MUNDAY H S             138903001     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
NATALIA ISD          NATALIA H S            163903001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, , , 
NATALIA ISD          NATALIA J H            163903041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
NAVASOTA ISD         NAVASOTA H S           093904002     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
NAVASOTA ISD         NAVASOTA INT           093904041     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
NEEDVILLE ISD        NEEDVILLE JUNIOR HIG   079906042     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
NEW SUMMERFIELD ISD  NEW SUMMERFIELD SCHO   037908001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
NEWTON ISD           NEWTON EL              176902104     ,W, , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
NORDHEIM ISD         NORDHEIM SCHOOL        062902001     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
NORTH EAST ISD       WEST AVENUE EL         015910115     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
NORTH FOREST ISD     ELMORE MIDDLE          101909044     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU 
NORTH FOREST ISD     FOREST BROOK H S       101909003     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
NORTH FOREST ISD     HILLIARD EL            101909103     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,AU 
NORTH FOREST ISD     KIRBY MIDDLE           101909041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
NORTH FOREST ISD     OAK VILLAGE MIDDLE     101909043     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU 
NORTH FOREST ISD     SHADYDALE ELEMENTARY   101909108     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
NORTH FOREST ISD     SMILEY H S             101909002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
NORTH FOREST ISD     TIDWELL EL             101909109     ,W,M, , ,AU    , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
NORTH ZULCH ISD      NORTH ZULCH EL         154903101     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      ,W, , , ,AU 
NOVICE ISD           NOVICE SCHOOL          042906001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
OAKWOOD ISD          OAKWOOD EL             145907102     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
OAKWOOD ISD          OAKWOOD H S            145907002     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
OLFEN ISD            OLFEN EL               200906101     , , , , ,      ,W, , , ,AU    , , , , , 
PALESTINE ISD        PALESTINE HIGH SCHOO   001907001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
PAMPA ISD            PAMPA H S              090904001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
PASADENA ISD         PASADENA HIGH SCHOOL   101917001     , , , , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
PEARSALL ISD         PEARSALL H S           082903001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
PEARSALL ISD         PEARSALL INT           082903103     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
PECOS-BARSTOW-TOYAH  HAYNES ELEMENTARY      195901109     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
PECOS-BARSTOW-TOYAH  PECOS H S              195901001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
PENELOPE ISD         PENELOPE SCHOOL        109914001     ,W, , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
PERRIN-WHITT CISD    PERRIN EL              119903101     , , , ,C,      ,W, , , ,AU    , , , , , 
PERRYTON ISD         EDWIN F WILLIAMS INT   179901103     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
PFLUGERVILLE ISD     RIVER OAKS EL          227904107     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO AUSTIN J H             108909041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
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PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO PSJA H S               108909001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO PSJA MEMORIAL H S      108909002     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO PSJA NORTH H S         108909003     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
PORT ARTHUR ISD      DOWLING EL             123907113     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
PORT ARTHUR ISD      EDISON MIDDLE          123907041     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
PORT ARTHUR ISD      MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL   123907009     , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
PORT ARTHUR ISD      WASHINGTON EL          123907110     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
POTEET ISD           POTEET J H             007906041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
PREMONT ISD          PREMONT H S            125905001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
PREMONT ISD          PREMONT J H            125905041     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
PRESIDIO ISD         PRESIDIO EL            189902101     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
PRESIDIO ISD         PRESIDIO H S           189902001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
PROGRESO ISD         DOROTHY THOMPSON MID   108910041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
PROGRESO ISD         PROGRESO HIGH SCHOOL   108910001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
RALLS ISD            RALLS EL               054903102     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
RAMIREZ CSD          RAMIREZ EL             066005101     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
RANGER ISD           RANGER MIDDLE SCHOOL   067907041     , , , , ,      , , ,S, ,AU    , , , , , 
RAYMONDVILLE ISD     MYRA GREEN MIDDLE SC   245903041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
RAYMONDVILLE ISD     RAYMONDVILLE H S       245903001     , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
REAGAN COUNTY ISD    REAGAN COUNTY ELEMEN   192901101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
RICE CISD            EAGLE LAKE EL          045903105     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
RICE CISD            EAGLE LAKE J H         045903042     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU 
RICE CISD            RICE H S               045903001     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
RICHARDS ISD         RICHARDS EL            093905101     ,W, , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
ROBSTOWN ISD         ROBSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL   178909001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
ROBSTOWN ISD         SEALE J H              178909041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
ROCKDALE ISD         ROCKDALE J H           166904041     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
ROCKSPRINGS ISD      ROCKSPRINGS EL         069901101     , , , ,C,      , , ,S, ,AU    , , , , , 
ROMA ISD             ROMA INT               214903104     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
ROXTON ISD           ROXTON EL              139908101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ROYAL ISD            ROYAL ELEMENTARY       237905105     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
ROYAL ISD            ROYAL MIDDLE           237905041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
RUSK ISD             RUSK H S               037907002     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
SABINAL ISD          SABINAL EL             232902101     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      BOWDEN EL              015907147     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      BRACKENRIDGE H S       015907001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      CAMERON ACADEMY        015907114     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      CARVAJAL EL            015907115     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      DAVIS MIDDLE           015907043     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      DE ZAVALA EL           015907121     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      FOX TECHNICAL H S      015907004     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,AU 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      GATES ACADEMY          015907127     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      HERFF EL               015907132     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      HIGHLANDS H S          015907005     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      HOUSTON H S            015907006     , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      LANIER H S             015907008     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      M L KING ACADEMY       015907142     , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      OGDEN EL               015907157     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      P F STEWART EL         015907168     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      PERSHING EL            015907158     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      RIVERSIDE PARK ACADE   015907160     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      ROGERS MIDDLE          015907057     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      SARAH S KING EL        015907144     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      TWAIN MIDDLE           015907058     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      W J KNOX EL            015907145     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      W W WHITE EL           015907173     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      WASHINGTON EL          015907172     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ANTONIO ISD      WHEATLEY MIDDLE        015907046     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
SAN AUGUSTINE ISD    SAN AUGUSTINE INT      203901101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
SAN BENITO CISD      LA ENCANTADA EL        031912112     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN BENITO CISD      ROBERTS EL             031912109     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN BENITO CISD      SAN BENITO H S         031912001     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN BENITO CISD      SAN BENITO VETERANS    031912007     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
SAN DIEGO ISD        BERNARDA JAIME J H     066902041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
SAN DIEGO ISD        SAN DIEGO H S          066902001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
SAN ELIZARIO ISD     L G ALARCON ELEMENTA   071904101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN ELIZARIO ISD     SAN ELIZARIO H S       071904001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
SAN FELIPE-DEL RIO C BUENA VISTA EL         233901110     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
SAN FELIPE-DEL RIO C DEL RIO MIDDLE SCHOO   233901043     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
SAN FELIPE-DEL RIO C DR FERMIN CALDERON E   233901112     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SAN FELIPE-DEL RIO C DR LONNIE GREEN JR E   233901113     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SAN FELIPE-DEL RIO C EAST SIDE EL           233901105     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
SANTA ANNA ISD       SANTA ANNA EL          042903101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
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SANTA MARIA ISD      SANTA MARIA MIDDLE     031913041     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
SANTA ROSA ISD       JO NELSON MIDDLE SCH   031914041     , ,M,S, ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
SANTA ROSA ISD       SANTA ROSA H S         031914001     , ,M, ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
SEAGRAVES ISD        SEAGRAVES J H          083901041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
SEALY ISD            SEALY H S              008902001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
SHARYLAND ISD        SHARYLAND H S          108911001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
SHEPHERD ISD         SHEPHERD H S           204904001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
SHEPHERD ISD         SHEPHERD INT           204904102     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
SIERRA BLANCA ISD    SIERRA BLANCA SCHOOL   115902001     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SILSBEE ISD          SILSBEE H S            100904001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
SLIDELL ISD          SLIDELL J H / H S      249908001     , , , ,C,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
SOCORRO ISD          COL JOHN O ENSOR MID   071909046     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
SOCORRO ISD          EL DORADO HIGH SCHOO   071909005     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
SOCORRO ISD          ERNESTO SERNA SCHOOL   071909117     , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SOCORRO ISD          ESCONTRIAS EL          071909111     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
SOCORRO ISD          H D HILLEY EL          071909102     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SOCORRO ISD          HURSHEL ANTWINE SCHO   071909125     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SOCORRO ISD          PASO DEL NORTE SCHOO   071909123     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
SOCORRO ISD          ROBERT R ROJAS EL      071909101     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SOCORRO ISD          SIERRA VISTA EL        071909113     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
SOCORRO ISD          SOCORRO H S            071909001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , ,C, 
SOMERSET ISD         S/SGT MICHAEL P BARR   015909104     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
SOMERSET ISD         SOMERSET HIGH SCHOOL   015909001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
SOMERVILLE ISD       SOMERVILLE H S         026902001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C,AU 
SOUTH SAN ANTONIO IS ABRAHAM KAZEN MIDDLE   015908043     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
SOUTH SAN ANTONIO IS ALAN B SHEPARD MIDDL   015908042     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
SOUTH SAN ANTONIO IS ATHENS EL              015908101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
SOUTH SAN ANTONIO IS DWIGHT MIDDLE          015908041     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
SOUTH SAN ANTONIO IS FRANK MADLA EL         015908108     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
SOUTH SAN ANTONIO IS PALO ALTO EL           015908106     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
SOUTH SAN ANTONIO IS SO SAN ANTONIO H S W   015908002     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
SOUTH SAN ANTONIO IS SOUTH SAN ANTONIO H    015908001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C, 
SOUTHSIDE ISD        SOUTHSIDE H S          015917001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
SOUTHSIDE ISD        SOUTHSIDE MIDDLE       015917041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
SOUTHWEST ISD        FRANCIS R SCOBEE JUN   015912044     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
SOUTHWEST ISD        SHARON CHRISTA MCAUL   015912042     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
SOUTHWEST ISD        SUN VALLEY EL          015912102     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
SPRING BRANCH ISD    SHERWOOD EL            101920119     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
SPRING ISD           HERITAGE ELEMENTARY    101919115     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
STAFFORD MSD         STAFFORD MIDDLE SCHO   079910041     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
STAR ISD             STAR SCHOOL            167903001     ,W, , ,C,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
STRAWN ISD           STRAWN SCHOOL          182905001     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
TAFT ISD             EAST EL                205907101     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
TAFT ISD             TAFT H S               205907001     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
TAFT ISD             TAFT J H               205907041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
TEMPLE ISD           HECTOR P GARCIA EL     014909118     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
TEMPLE ISD           MERIDITH-DUNBAR EL     014909115     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
TENAHA ISD           TENAHA SCHOOLS         210904002     , ,M, ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
TEXARKANA ISD        DUNBAR INTERMEDIATE    019907115     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
TIMPSON ISD          TIMPSON MIDDLE         210905041     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
TORNILLO ISD         TORNILLO INTERMEDIAT   071908044     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
TRINITY ISD          LANSBERRY EL           228903103     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,AU 
TYLER ISD            DOGAN MIDDLE           212905042     , ,M, , ,      , , , , ,      , ,M, , , 
TYLER ISD            GRIFFIN EL             212905111     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
TYLER ISD            JOHN TYLER H S         212905003     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
TYLER ISD            STEWART MIDDLE SCHOO   212905047     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , , 
UNITED ISD           BONNIE L GARCIA ELEM   240903128     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
UNITED ISD           LYNDON B JOHNSON       240903009     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , ,M, ,C, 
UNITED ISD           RODOLFO C CENTENO EL   240903129     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
UNITED ISD           SALVADOR GARCIA MIDD   240903044     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
UNITED ISD           UNITED D D HACHAR EL   240903113     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
UVALDE CISD          UVALDE H S             232903001     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,      , , , , , 
UVALDE CISD          UVALDE J H             232903044     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
VALLEY VIEW ISD      VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE     049903041     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
VICTORIA ISD         HOPKINS MAGNET ACADE   235902105     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
VICTORIA ISD         MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL   235902012     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
VICTORIA ISD         PATTI WELDER MAGNET    235902042     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
WACO ISD             BRAZOS MIDDLE SCHOOL   161914049     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , , 
WACO ISD             BROOK AVENUE ELEMENT   161914104     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
WACO ISD             DORIS MILLER EL        161914108    R, ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , , ,AU 
WACO ISD             G L WILEY MIDDLE       161914046     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,AU 
WACO ISD             J H HINES EL           161914110     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
WACO ISD             PROVIDENT HEIGHTS EL   161914121     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
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WACO ISD             SOUTH WACO EL          161914130     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
WACO ISD             UNIVERSITY H S         161914003     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
WACO ISD             WACO H S               161914002     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU    , , , ,C, 
WACO ISD             WEST AVENUE ELEMENTA   161914129     , , , ,C,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
WAELDER ISD          WAELDER EL             089905102     , , , ,C,AU    , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,AU 
WALNUT BEND ISD      WALNUT BEND EL         049908101     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,AU 
WALNUT SPRINGS ISD   WALNUT SPRINGS SCHOO   018905001     , ,M, , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
WASKOM ISD           WASKOM H S             102903002     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
WAXAHACHIE ISD       WAXAHACHIE NINTH GRA   070912001     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
WEIMAR ISD           WEIMAR H S             045905002     , , , , ,AU    , , , , ,      , , , , , 
WELLS ISD            WELLS EL               037909101     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
WEST ORANGE-COVE CIS OATES EL               181906102     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
WEST ORANGE-COVE CIS WEST ORANGE-STARK H    181906001     , , , , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, ,C,AU 
WEST ORANGE-COVE CIS WEST ORANGE-STARK MI   181906041     , ,M, , ,AU    , ,M, , ,      , , , , , 
WEST OSO ISD         WEST OSO H S           178915001     , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
WEST OSO ISD         WEST OSO JUNIOR HIGH   178915041     , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,      , ,M, , ,AU 
WESTHOFF ISD         WESTHOFF EL            062905101     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      , , , ,C, 
WESTWOOD ISD         WESTWOOD H S           001908002     , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU    , , , , , 
WHARTON ISD          C W DAWSON EL          241904103     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU 
WICHITA FALLS ISD    WASHINGTON-JACKSON M   243905125     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
WILDORADO ISD        WILDORADO EL           180904101     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,      ,W, , , , 
WILLIS ISD           LYNN LUCAS MIDDLE      170904042     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
WILLIS ISD           WILLIS H S             170904002     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
WINONA ISD           WINONA MIDDLE          212910041     , , , , ,      , , , , ,      , , , , ,AU 
YSLETA ISD           CAPISTRANO EL          071905127     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , , , , , 
YSLETA ISD           NORTH LOOP EL          071905112     , , , , ,      , , , ,C,AU    , , , , , 
YSLETA ISD           YSLETA H S             071905004     , , , ,C,      , , , ,C,      , ,M, ,C, 
ZAPATA COUNTY ISD    BENAVIDES EL           253901101     , , , ,C,      , , , , ,      , , , ,C, 
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